

December 1, 2010

Novatel Wireless Completes Enfora Acquisition

SAN DIEGO, Dec. 1, 2010 /PRNewswire-FirstCall/ -- Novatel Wireless, Inc. (Nasdaq: NVTL), a leading provider of wireless broadband solutions, has completed the previously-announced acquisition of Enfora, Inc., a privately-held, Texas-based provider of intelligent asset-management solutions utilizing wireless technology and machine-to-machine (M2M) communications. The effective date was the close of business on November 30.

Additional information regarding the acquisition may be found at http://www.nvtl.com/nvtl-enfora.

About Novatel Wireless

Novatel Wireless is a leader in the design and development of innovative wireless broadband access solutions based on 3G and 4G wireless technologies. Novatel Wireless' Intelligent Mobile Hotspot products, software, USB modems and embedded modules enable high-speed wireless Internet access on leading wireless data networks. The Company delivers specialized wireless solutions to carriers, distributors, OEMs and vertical markets worldwide. Headquartered in San Diego, California, Novatel Wireless is listed on NASDAQ: NVTL. For more information please visit www.novatelwireless.com. (NVTLG)

(C) 2010 Novatel Wireless, Inc. All rights reserved. The Novatel Wireless name and logo are trademarks of Novatel Wireless, Inc. Other company, product or service names mentioned herein are the trademarks of their respective owners.

About Enfora

Enfora is a leading provider of intelligent wireless asset management solutions, enabling enterprises to access, analyze and leverage information from their geographically dispersed assets using location-based monitoring and control and asset management applications. Enfora's solutions, consisting of embedded wireless software, network edge wireless platforms, and enterprise software, are based on its distributed intelligent architecture that provides a link between an enterprise and its remote assets. Enfora primarily serves the transportation, security, energy and medical market segments. For more information please visit www.enfora.com.

Cautionary Note Regarding Forward-Looking Statements

Some of the information presented in this release constitutes forward-looking statements based on management's current expectations, assumptions, estimates and projections. In this context, forward-looking statements often address expected future business and financial performance and often contain words such as "may," "estimate," "anticipate," "believe," "expect," "intend," "plan," "project," "will" and similar words and phrases indicating future results. The information presented in this release related to our acquisition of Enfora, the completion of this acquisition, the expected benefits of this acquisition, and the financial and operational results of the combined company following the acquisition is forward-looking. Forward-looking statements involve risks and uncertainties that could cause actual results to differ materially from those anticipated in such forward-looking statements. The company therefore cannot guarantee future results, performance or achievements. Actual results could differ materially from the company's expectations.

These factors, as well as other factors described in the reports filed by the company with the SEC (available at www.sec.gov), could cause actual results to differ materially. Novatel Wireless assumes no obligation to update publicly any forward-looking statements for any reason, even if new information becomes available or other events occur in the future, except as otherwise required pursuant to applicable law and our on-going reporting obligations under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended.

Investor contact:
William A. Walkowiak, CFA
Novatel Wireless
(858) 431-3711
ir@nvtl.com

Media contact:

Charlotte Rubin Novatel Wireless (858) 812-3431 crubin@nvtl.com

SOURCE Novatel Wireless, Inc.

News Provided by Acquire Media